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Hon. Cato Sells,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

INterior Department, Washington, D.C.
My dear Mr. Conmissioner:

I enclose a letter from R. A. Howard, and other cor-
respondence which he submits for information.

S It appears to me that lir. Hyward is entitled to the
information which he desires as to why Cora James after three weeks
attendance at Carlisle was sent home merely because she wished it.

Won't you be good emough to have the matter investi-
gated and advise me so that I man intelligently inform Iir. Howard
as to the facts.

In replying please retu;'n the enclosures submitted

herewi th.

Very respectfully,

=?M§. ﬁﬂ&/




GUY H. SIGLER R. A, HOWAF

Sigler & FHomward

ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA

June 22, 1917.

Senator R, L. Owen, _. FEEIbb}%m
Washington, D, C. 2

Dear Senator:

There is herewith enclosed some correspondence including
letters and telegrams with reference to the discharge of an
Indian girl named Cora James from Carlisle. I am unable to
get any satisfaction as to why she was discharged, except
that it was her "personal wish",

I wish you would call upon the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs to furnish the infommation that prompted him to issue
an order for the discharge of Cora James from Carlisle.

I might further say that Cora James ia a full-blood
Indian girl, fourteen years old, and that she was put on the
train on the 11" of June, and did not arrive in Ardmore until
the 18th of June, she coming all the way by herself so far as

I have been able to learn.
I am inclined to belisve that the management at

Carlisle is not just what it ought to be if this case is to
be used as an example. However, I will withhold any further

criticism until I know all the facts.

Yours truly,
RAH:SS L
Enc.
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA. June 20,1917.

Mr. R. A. Howard,
Attorney at Law,
Ardmore, Okla.

Dear Mr. Howard:

Referring to former correspondence relative to
Cora James, who was recently enrolled at Carlisle, I have
a letter from the Superintendent enclosing a copy of a
letter written to you on the l4th instant. The information
contained therein is not very satisfactory inasmuch as the
nature of the correspondence which caused the Office to
direct that the girl be returned home is not disclosed.
It,however, gives an additional reason for her return,as
heretofore you have been advised that she merely recuested

that she be sent home.

I am very sorry indeed that this occurred but I
presume that there can be nothing further done at this time
with reference to her retention at Carlisle.

Very truly yours,

[ Flad 5y

AST-GH Supervisor.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

June 14, 1917.

Mr. R. A, Howard,
Attorney at Law,
Ardmore, Okla.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your letter of June
8, 1917, regarding the return home of Cors James.

I think it is only fair to you to give
you some information regarding the matter other
than contained in my telegrams to you.

Cora James, through correspondence, made
certain representations which eaused the Commissioner
of Indian Affairs to direct her return to her home,
and my action was based on these instructions.

Very truly yours,

— //
o i
Gt gz oeats

Superintandent.;~

&-
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ALBERT S. WYLY. SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA,

lr. R. A. Howard,
httorney at Law,
Ardmore, Okla.

Dear Mr. Howard:

A% OF INDIAN 4
& REOMVED %)
FEB 111921
12071

June 11,1917,

Your letter of the 8th instant,enclosing a

copy of a letter to Supt. Francis, of the Carlisle

Indian School, with reference to Cora James, is received.

I have carefully read your letter and also the cony to

the Superintendent and I am writing Mr. Francis recuesting

that Cora be kept at Carlisle if she has not already been

sent hone.
Very truly yours,

tﬁz/,z¢f.:7f?’4/,€;%;)

ASV-GH Supervisor.
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June 8 ’ 1':’17.

Jupt, Carlisle Indian School,
Cerlisle, Pemn,

Deur Jirs
I received your telegram as follows:

"Please place by wire tramsportation
Cariidle~bto Ardnore for Cora James, whse
peraonal wish to return home has been
approved by the commisaion,”

to which I replied by wire:

"County Jud=o and 1, S, Probate Attorney
disangroved sending transportation for
Cora James,*

If you will rafer to the corresponience between me and
Mr. Wyly with reference to the pluging of Cora James in
Carlisle, yu will obsorve 8he had pra.ctiea.lIY finished
the course in 5t., Agnes Academy, and could no longer st
there, and that ahe had no_olher place to go, and that i
she returned to her natural haunts, getiing her to 'return
to school next full would be highly improbable, It was
therefore necessary to put her in some gchool for the
swaser rather than permit her to return to some relative,
who would take her back to the condition of tha original
Indians in this country.

Hention was also sade of some spcomplishments .
that ousht to he devoloped in her. 3lie has now been in your
sghool cboub Liree woeks, und being only 14 years of age,
ghe naturally would zet homesick and wani Lo eome home.

And as you state in your tolomram, it i8 her 'gerao?%l,

wish to return home.. I can hardly “?dﬂ'?tﬂ"{l bow it 1s
that you permit the inmates of yo'r institution to inter-
tain and cultivate such extravagant ideas, \

L 1:'I S;a.va dis;russed this matter qui st'oilmr-nth w‘lthu;
g Coun ,.¥ho supervises me in |
8hi nmne%r ﬁ‘*ﬁau as tﬁg b . Probite attorney and Lhe
Fiold Cletk, Gols S, A, Mills, a1l vhom are well scquainted
with Cora James, and the{ all arree that it would be the
height of folly for her to come hack to Oklahoma for such
a reason as assigned by you in your telegram,

RAH 353 Yours truly,

g, - LA

3
i i
P e T, L
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June 8th, 1917,

Mr, A, S, Wyly,
Supivisor of Schools,
luskogee, Okla.
Dear Sir:-

Since writing the enclosed letter I received
another telegram from Wr. Prancis, as follows:

Have been ordered to return Cora James
and will do so on Honday, as this
action is based on her request in all
fairness she should pay her own
leaving expenses,

I thereupon wired the Honorable Commissioner of
Indian affairs as follows:

Cora James fourteen year old Choctaw
Indian girl recently enrolled in Carlisle
from Oklahome has been ordered discharged
because of her personal wish; I as her

dian have been requested to provide
%ransportatlon. Can she not be retained
in Carl#ésle unless better reason for her
discharge exists.

I am submittin% this matter to you because I
beleive you understand that €0331b1{_a girl only 14

ears old placed in school at this time is liable to

ecome "homesick" and want to_leave, but that a few days
longer in the institution would be sufficient to reconcile
‘her to her new environments, and that a sigple personal
wish is not sufficient reason for permitting a student
to leave the school.

I was pleased to note the magnificent school and
management, when I placed Cora there some wecks ago, and
I would regret for her to be deprived of the training she
will received just because she may be "homesick"

Yours truly,






#

This girl had practically completed the course at
St. Agnes Academy, and as Bhe was an org?aned girl, had
no home to go to, except to remain in this school. All of
these facts were set out in the correspondence between

myself and Mr, Wyly.

It now seems to me that to return this girl to
Oklahoma gust because she wants to come is not the proper
0.

thing to Of course, if some reason exists Eaher han
her personal wish, than of course, I—wi y hateyer
order should be made in the premises, <<«

I beg to remain.

Yours truly,
RAH:SS



ALBERT S. WyLY, SUPERVISOR @

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

\(‘,i'oF 'Wu‘\
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

& Racmvap %)
FEB 111991
. 12071

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA. ~pril 12,1917,

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FivE CIVILIZED TRIBES

¥r. R, A. Howard,

Ardmore, Ckls.
Desr Mr. Howard:
- —Thls office L = 1stter frow the Superintenaent
of the Carlisle Indiasn Schocl,stating that you have for-
warded apprlication for the enrollment of Cera James in that
schocl. BHe zlsc states that the application is satisfactory
end if you can send the girl to Carlisls at her cwn expense
he cen recesive her at any time,

Kindly advige this cf7ice at once and the matter
will have prompt attenticn,

Yery truly yours,

=/, ,%,4,? ./

CE=GH °ug€rv o)

CC Carlisle. =
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